TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Walking Company Holdings, Inc.		12/21/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abeo Footwear, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 W. Anapamu Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4467829	ABEO AERO SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3851114	ABEO
Registration Number:	4296139	ABEO 3D3
Registration Number:	4331407	ABEO
Registration Number:	4371138	ABEO
Registration Number:	5226234	ABEO
Registration Number:	4782155	ABEO
Registration Number:	4610729	ABEO R.O.C.S.
Registration Number:	4734917	ABEO
Registration Number:	4309667	B.I.O.SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4420717	THE FUTURE OF FOOTWEAR
Registration Number:	4113911	SMARTSYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103944477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3104510647 Phone: Email: tmk@cislo.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.

REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0740 900479338

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-7103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Cislo/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned for The Walking Company Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business located at 25 W. Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has developed a business pertaining to the schedule of marks listed below (hereinafter the MARKS), which are registrations at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Mark	Ser. No./Filing Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date
ABEO AERO SYSTEM	85862561	4467829
	2/28/2013	1/14/2014
ABEO	77750434	3851114
	6/2/2009	9/21/2010
The second secon	85326581	4296139
ABEO 3D ³	5/20/2011	2/26/2013
ABEO	85712754	4331407
	8/24/2012	5/7/2013
	85716330	4371138
	8/29/2012	7/23/2013
abeo		
ABEO	87022136	5226234
	5/2/2016	6/20/2017
ABEO	85327879	4782155
	5/23/2011	7/28/2015
ABEO R.O.C.S.	85937499	4610729
	5/20/2013	9/23/2014
ABEO	87022136	5226234
	5/2/2016	6/20/2017
ABEO	86403881	4734917
	9/23/2014	5/12/2015
B.I.O.system	85327847	4309667
-	5/23/2011	3/26/2013
THE FUTURE OF FOOTWEAR	85712740	4420717
	8/24/2012	10/22/2013
SMARTSYSTEM	85222718	4113911
	1/20/2011	3/20/2012

WHEREAS, Abeo Footwear, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business located at 25 W. Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and the successor to the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the MARKS pertain, is desirous of acquiring the MARKS, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the aforementioned trademark registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the MARKS in the aforementioned trademark registrations to which the MARKS pertain, along with the good will thereof;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0742

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, the assets of the MARKS, the goodwill associated therein and the trademark registrations of the MARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument this 2 (5) day of December, 2018.

THE WALKING COMPANY HOLDINGS, INC.

Signature

Name

Anthony Wall

Executive Vice Prisident